### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David A. Norman	06/28/2011
Robert H. Mimlitch III	06/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovation First, Inc.	
Street Address:	1519 Interstate 30	
City:	West Greenville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75402	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396565

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)521-2785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Adam K. Sacharoff
Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0009327.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K. Sacharoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026536 FRAME: 0107 .H \$40.00

501583570

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title of the Invention: ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A ROBOTIC TOY

Assignee: Address:	Innovation First 1519 Interstate	, Inc. 30 West Greenvil	le, Texas 75402		
By (Print Nam	e) <u>Warren B. Wee</u>	ks			Title: Vice President
Signature: <u>/</u>	2/-B.	TE-		Date:	4/28/2011
thereon, and One Dollar (\$ including its s	the Assignee being 1.00) and other go successors, assigns,	desirous of acqui ood and valuable heirs, administra	ring the same; in co consideration, of th tors, all of the Assig	design applicationsideration of ar e Assignor(s) he gnor(s)' right, tit	n for within the United State of in exchange for the sum of creby assign to the Assignee le and interest in and to th Il patents which may evolv
all application	s for Letters Paten	t in foreign count	t, title and interest in tries on said invention I Convention priority	on and any Desi	ention in all foreign countries gn Patents which may evolv
Assignee's rig		ired by Assignee			establish, vest or protect th dditional payment therefore
			SIGNATURE(S)		
Assignor/inve	ntor: <u>Robert H. Min</u>	nlitch, III		Country	of Citizenship <u>US</u>
Residence/Ma	ailing Address <u>5606</u>	Luna Dr. Rowlett,	Texas 75088		
Assignor/Inve	ntor's Signature	ua.		Date	ZY IVN ZOIL
Assignor/Inve	ntor: <u>David A. No</u>	rman		Country	of Citizenship <u>US</u>
Residence/Ma	illing Address <u>3056</u>	Old Mill Rd. Gree	nville, TX 75402		
Assignor/inve	ntor's Signature	DAVA		Date	
Assignor/Inve	ntor: <u>Douglas Ga</u>	/ lletti		Country	of Citizenship <u>US</u>
Residence/Ma	illing Address 439 [	Deer Brooke Dr. A	llen, TX 75002		
Assignor/Inve	ntor's Signature		<b>#</b> -	Date	6/28/2011
		01			

PATENT REEL: 026536 FRAME: 0108

# Patent Assignment Page 2

Docket

Assignor/inventor: _	Joel Carter	Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
Residence/Mailing A	ddress 315 Dove Creek Rd Argyle, TX	76226
	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	
Assignor/inventor's S	Signature <u>for lov</u>	C Date 6/28/11
Assignor/inventor: _	Gregory Lavender	Country of Citizenship US
Residence/Mailing A	ddress 1000 Yellow Jacket, Apt. 1496	Rockwall, TX 75087
	9144	
Assignor/Inventor's S	ilgnature	
Assignor/Inventor: _	Gregory Needel	Country of Citizenship US
Residence/Mailing A	ddress 213 Leonard Way Rockwell, 7	( 75087
	4611	1
Assignor/Inventor's S	ilgnature /// ////	1 Date 6/27///

RECORDED: 07/01/2011

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026536 FRAME: 0109